provisions, submissions made by the Notic;es and the records available before me.
The main issues involved in the above cases which are required to be decided in the

present adjudication are as below: -

(i)  Whether the IGST total amounting to Rs.1i25,35,523.91  (Rupees One Crore
Twenty Five Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Three a Parse
Ninety One only)  |as  detaned in  table  at Para  5  of show cause notice)
1eviable on the impugned goods and not paid by M/s Hop Plastene Bullapack
Ltd. (earlier lmown as M/s Gopala Polyplast) is liable  to be  demanded and
recovered from the importer in terms of Section 28(4)  of the Customs Act,